PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| Foxconn Technology Co., Ltd. | 05/19/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Fu Zhun Precision Industry (Shen Zhen) Co., Ltd. | | |
|-----------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | No. 2, 2nd Donghuan Road,Longhua Town, Bao' an District | | |
| City: | Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | |

| Name: | Foxconn Technology Co., Ltd. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3-2,CHUNG SHAN ROAD | |
| City: | Tu-Cheng,Taipei Hsien | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11777013 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(909)978-6366 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9099786584 Phone:

Email: zhi-gang.ma@foxconn.com

Correspondent Name: Zhigang Ma

Address Line 1: 288 South Mayo Avenue

Address Line 4: City of Industry, CALIFORNIA 91789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US13909 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zhigang Ma

REEL: 024447 FRAME: 0103

PATENT

501188217

Total Attachments: 2

source=US13909100519TRANSFER#page1.tif source=US13909100519TRANSFER#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024447 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, FOXCONN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (hereinafter FTC) of 3-2, Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. is the owner of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

| Application No. | Filing Date | Assignment Recorded | |
|-----------------|-------------|---------------------|--------------|
| | | Reel | <u>Frame</u> |
| 11/309344 | 28-Jul-06 | 018020 | 0764 |
| 11/752905 | 23-May-07 | 019335 | 0971 |
| 11/309534 | 18-Aug-06 | 018141 | 0082 |
| 11/309748 | 21-Sep-06 | 018287 | 0107 |
| 11/777013 | 12-Jul-07 | 019551 | 0595 |
| 11/309354 | 31-Jul-06 | 018028 | 0266 |

WHEREAS, FU ZHUN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHEN ZHEN) CO.,

LTD. (hereinafter FU ZHUN) of No. 2, 2nd Donghuan Road, Longhua Town, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518109, P.R.C. is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FTC hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FU ZHUN, its successors and assigns, 50% of the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said applications or any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed applications and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents with notations that such U.S. patents are assigned to FU ZHUN and FTC, naming FU ZHUN and FTC in that order.

1

PATENT REEL: 024447 FRAME: 0105 FTC hereby covenants that it has full right to convey 50% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

FTC further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if FU ZHUN, or its assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this $\frac{19 \text{ Hz}}{\text{day of }}$, 2010

FOXCONN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Name: MING-TSON WANG

Title: Chief Financial Officer(CFO)

RECORDED: 05/26/2010